
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0215

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/27/2023

Title: New Well Drilling Projects (District 6)

This project consists of drilling two new wells in Southeast Mesa, Desert Well 24 (DW24) and Desert
Well 25 (DW25). These wells will expand the City’s access to ground water and provide for current
and future growth in the area and additional flexibility for the water system.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsible bidder, Yellow
Jacket Drilling Services LLC, in the amount of $3,430,019, and authorizing a change order allowance
in the amount of $343,001.90 (10%), for a total amount of $3,773,020.90. This project is funded with
Water Utility Obligations.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Project Sites

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

New Well Drilling Projects (District 6)

This project consists of drilling two new wells in Southeast Mesa, Desert Well 24 (DW24) and Desert
Well 25 (DW25). These wells will expand the City’s access to ground water and provide for current
and future growth in the area and additional flexibility for the water system.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsible bidder, Yellow
Jacket Drilling Services LLC, in the amount of $3,430,019, and authorizing a change order allowance
in the amount of $343,001.90 (10%), for a total amount of $3,773,020.90. This project is funded with
Water Utility Obligations.

City of Mesa Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

